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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4415
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
ROB AT KHOKHASA
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of rail over bridge at Khokhasa near Champa NH 200 East Cabin in South East Central Railways in Bilaspur division of Chhattisgarh, as proposed in the Railway Budget for the year 2009-2010, has commenced; and

(b) if not, the time by which the construction work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Work of road over bridge between Champa-Naila (Khokhasa Level Crossing No.342) at Km.672/11-13 is already sanctioned. General Arrangement Drawing has been approved. Estimate has been sent to State Govt. for acceptance, who has sought authorization from National Highway Authority of India as location falls on National Highway.
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